RESOLUTIONS & ORDINANCES REFERRED TO STANDING COMMITTEES File No. 14-4

Referrals Received from the County Board Chairperson for the County Board Meeting on March 20, 2014

1	4-1	166
C	RI)

From the Director, Office of Performance, Strategy, and Budget, Department of Administrative Services, requesting authorization to amend Chapter 17.10 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances relative to the one-year freeze of step increases per the 2014 Adopted Budget.

(Finance, Personnel, and Audit)

14-167

A resolution by Supervisor Weishan, Jr., authorizing and requesting the Director of Audits to initiate an audit of the operations of Boerner Botanical Gardens in Whitnall Park.

(Finance, Personnel, and Audit)

14-191 ORD From the Director, Department of Family Care, requesting authorization to amend Chapter 16 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances as it pertains to the Care Management Organization Governing Board.

(Health and Human Needs)

14-219

A resolution by Supervisor Weishan, Jr., providing for an advisory referendum on whether the United States Constitution should be amended to establish that only human beings, not corporations, are entitled to Constitutional rights and that money is not speech, and therefore regulating political contributions and spending is not equivalent to limiting political speech.

14-229

A resolution by Supervisor Stamper II, authorizing the Director of Human Resources to implement the classifications and rates of compensation for three Department of Administrative Services-Economic Development Division positions recommended for creation in the 2014 Adopted Budget.

(Finance, Personnel and Audit)

(Judiciary, Safety and General Services)

14-231

A resolution by Supervisor Taylor, establishing a policy directing that any new redistricting plan involving the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisory districts shall be developed by an Independent Redistricting Panel that redraws supervisory districts in the best interest of the citizens of Milwaukee County.

(Intergovernmental Relations)

RESOLUTIONS & ORDINANCES

For Referral BY the County Board to Standing Committees on March 20, 2014

NONE

RESOLUTIONS & ORDINANCES

Under Suspension of the Rules with Action Taken on March 20, 2014

14-247 A resolution by Supervisor Alexander, approving the revenue bond financing by the Public Finance Authority of projects located in Milwaukee County for the benefit of Crown Court Prairie Haven, LLC.